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unless the same occurs through his/her own dishonesty.

27 AMENDMENTS

The memorandum and articles of association of the company may be
amendead pursuant to the provisions of the Act.

28 WINDIMG UP

| If the company shall be wound up, the liquidator may distribute the assets of

- }i the company remaining after the satisfaction of all its fiabifities, amongst such

7 other companies or associations having objects similar to the main object of
’ the company as may be determined by a resolution of the members of the
company (before or at the time of its dissolution) or failing such
determination, by the High Court of South Africa, and may for such purpose -

28.1 place a value which he/she deems fair upon any asset: and

£
£
. ﬁ_‘."ﬂ?

l 28.2 determine how the division shall be carried out as betwsen the different
companies or associations,

provided that in the event that the company is a public benefit organisation
which is exempt from payment of income tax in terms of the Income Tax Act,
! 1962 as amended ("the Income Tax Act"), the liquidator may, in terms of the
i provisions of section 30{3)(b){iii) of the Income Tax Act distribute the assets

é;g\ of the company remaining after the satisfaction of alf its liabilities amongst
% such other associations or institutions being public benefit organisations

(having objects similar to the main object of the company) as may be
determined by a resolution of the members of the company {(before or at the
time of its dissolution) or faifing such determination, by the High Court of
South Africa.

{LPNA PN3aB2/CCRRESPAIO0007 78/} 27 /W
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FORM CM4C

SR

SIGNATORIES TO ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION

Residentia! Address
HMomingside Garden

Vilias Katlehong

40 Benmore Raod 1341

I‘Benmore Business Address
2010 $ Sandown Valley

Residential Address
1298 Siluma Ext 1

{Particulars of Eate and Particulars of withess|Date and
Subscriber ignature of Signature of
Subscriber \Witness
{Full names &‘é Full names L\@- _l;:;
Siyabonga Shandu Agnes Hlongwane v ler
| Occupation 0 /é‘;?v 7 Occupation
: \Attomsy Filing Clerk

Crescent
Business Address Sandown
; 6 Sandown Valley| Sandton
i ICrescent 2196
i Sandown
g,h: A Sandton Postal Address
w2196 |Private Bag x40
4 Banmore
| 2010
;
{LPNA PN3482/CORRESPIS00007784) 28
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[Particulars of ate and Particulars of witness{Date and
Subscriber ignature of Signature of
Subﬂsﬂcriber \Withess
/r y — = - E
[Full names Q’é ety + [Eull names o o

{Occupation
Secretary

L_Residential Address
11 Riverbushwillow
Estate

Van Dalen Road
Ruimsig,

1724

Business Address

I; Sandown Valley,

EGrescent

Sandown

Sandion
2166

Tersia Joubert \)Z/ frz /u? -

Agnes Hlongwane

Occupation
Filing Clerk

Residential Address
1286 Siluma Ext 1
Katiehong

1341

Business Address

6 Sandown Vailey|
Crescent
Sandown
Sandton
2196

Postal Address
Private Bag x40

Benmore
2010

o

{LPNA PN3482/CORRESF/A00

D07 78I}
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Particulars of Eate and Parficulars of witness}Date and

Subscriber ignature of ISignature of
Subscriber Witness

[Full names Iehed zee? Full names © .‘_\f_ ;:-w;.;‘;

Tania Lindigue o f)é, Jﬂdi Agnes Hiongwane |l T\ooy

50c;cuga‘ti0n |Gccupation

Secretary Filing Clerk

tResidential Address
VZ Meron Village
Lion Park Road
Nietgedacht
IBu'.simass Address
Sandown Valley
Crescent

Sandown

Sandton
2106

Residential Address
1296 Siluma Ext 1

Katlehong
1341
Business Address

Sandown Valley]
Crescent
Sandown
Sandton
2106

Postal Address
Private Bag x40
Benmore

2010

[LPNLPN348R/CORRESP/SO0007 78/}
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Particulars of LDate and Particulars of witness|Date and
Subscriber ignature of Signature of
.Subscrlber Witness
Fuill names Full names M\\séz.:; )
Cary Jonathan Agnes Hiongwane  wadex
ﬂAn’thony Moore
Occupation
Qg ) 'Occugation ,_ (/Filing Clerk
' tiorney
- 9\‘&’\ .
IResidential Address | Residential Address
12 Humewood Links 1296 Siluma Ext 1
‘ Panners Lane Katlehong
- River Club 1341
AR
i Sandion
149
il Business Address Business Address
Sandown Vailey| 6 Sandown Valiey
Crescent Crescent
Sandown Sandown
Sandton Sandton
2196 2196
Postal Address
Private Bag x40
Benmore
2010
{LPNILPN34B2,CORIESR/A0007 781) 31

.
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Particulars of Eate and Particulars of witness|Date and
Subscriber ignature of Signature of
Subscriber Witness
ull names Full names PR
Luandri Partington U/Agnes Hiongwane |wi\naics
iOccupation M Dccupation
Attorney 2 o ' Filing Clerk
Resideptial Address Residential Address
24 Gleneagles Road 12086 Siluma Ext 1
iHurlingham Katlehong
2196 1341
Business Address
{Business Address B8 Sandown Valley
& Sandown Valley iCrescent
[Crescent Sandown
Sandown Sandion
Sandton 2196
2196

Postal Address

Benmore

Private Bag x40

2010

{LPNILPN3482/CORRESPR0000TTEN
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I0ccupaticn

iSecretary

IResidential Address
16 Le Roux Streat

Suideroord

2091

Business Address

E Sandown Valiey
rescent

Sandown

Sandton
2166

Postal Address

Janir

Occupalion
Filing Clerk

Residential Address
1296 Siluma Ext 1

Katichong
1341
Business Address

6 Sandown Valley
Crescent
Sandown
Sandton
2196

Postal Address
Private Bag x40
Benmore

2010

Farticulars of Date and Parliculars of witness|Date and

Subscriber signature of Signature of
Subscriber Withess

Full names Full names ol roma

Anna Kitzler Agnes Hlongwane S B

{LPN/LPN348HCORRESPISCCOOTTEN)
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[Particulars of Date and Particutars of witness|Date and
Subscriber signature of
Subscriber
Full names 7 '_Fuil names Qk’c—‘\*‘:‘b
ELeon Rood (f” Cj:\x,\,_\l\gnes Hiongwane Wl
)
. b e .
iOccupation Occupation
@ 3 Attorney Filing Clerk
[Residential Address Residential Address
22 Verona Streel 1286 Siluma Ext 1
iNortheliff [Katlehong
2195 1341
' Business Address

5  Sandown Valley]
Crescent

Sandown

Sandton

2196

Postal Address
Private Bag x40
Banmore

2010

{L PNILPN3482/GORRESP/S0000778//) 34 M
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STRAR OF COMPANIES
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Certificate of change
of name of company
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This is to certify that/Hierby word gesertifiseer dat
THE FOUNDATION FOR JUSTICE (ASSOCIATION INC. UNDER S8ECTION 21)

[Agentoode: | pwe 122 |
Registration No. of compeny/Registrasisnommer van meziskappy

200810:00384/08

has changed its name by SPECIAL RESOLUTION and is now called
sy naam verander het by SPESIALE BESLUIT en nou genoem word

FREEDOM UNDER LAW (ASSOCIATION INC. UNDER SECTION 21)

and that the new name has this day been entered in the Register of Companies
en dat die nuwe naam op hierdie dag in die Register van Maatskappye aangeteken is
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FORM CM28A ATTACHED

Conent to waive peviad oinotice of mecting (CM 25} artached/not stinched.

CONTENTS OF RESOLUTION (Uss reverse 4ide
Resolved:

if necmmy)

THAT the pame of the company be and is hereby changed to:
FPREEDOM UNDER LAW (ASSOCTATION INC. UNDER SECTION 21)
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FORM Civi 3
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

COMPANIES ACT, 1973
{Section 64)

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF A COMPANY NOT HAVING A SHARE CAPITAL

e F
-y R
1 |:)L"€IL\\1U\ LA
}.‘h ik

2008.1000384108 AT

THE FOUNDATION FOR JUSTICE (ASSOCIATICON INCORPORATED UNDER
SECTION 21

was this day incorporated under the Companies Act, 1973 (Act 61 of 1973}, and is
incorporated under Section 21.

Signed and sealed at PRETORIA this -« _dayof __ 3. a.c .-y 200§

i

REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES =Y.+ .
4

Ssal of Companies Regisiration Office.

This certificate is not valid unless sealed by the seal of the Companies
Registration Office.

{LPNALPN2452/CORRE SP/S00I0? 76/ 1
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CERTIFICATE
[, the undersigned

LUANDRI PARTINGTON

a Notary Public, practising at Sandton, in the Province of Gauteng, Republic of
South Africa, duly admitted and swom, do hereby certify and attest unto all whom

it may conicern that the Certificate of Incorporation, Memorandum and Articles of

Association of -

THE FOUNDATION FOR JUSTICE (ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED UNDER

SECTION 21}

which is annexed herelo, is a true and faithful copy of the original hereof.

DATED at SANDTON on 2F  DECEMBER 2007

NOTARY FUBLIC

Hofmeyr Herbstein & Gihwala inc
6 Sandown Valley Crescent
Sandown

Sandton

:‘v.-: e
{MAACAIMC 1 S COPRIVATEDT 1415240} /@/‘/
20050123 /ﬁ
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4 July 2014

Dear Mr Nxasana

NOTICE OF INSTITUTION OF ENQUIRY

| hereby advise you that, after carefu! consideration of all the matters before me, |
have taken a declsion to institute an enquiry in tarms of Section 12(6)(a)(iv) of the

Mational Prosecuting Authority Act 32 of 1998.

The detail regarding the estzblishment of the Enquiry will be communicatad to

you shorlly,
Yours lly
Mr Jac ma
President, Republic of South Africa |

!
f

Mr Nxasana

National Director of Public Prosecutions :

Private Bag X 752 :

Pretoria

6001
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30 July 2014

Dear Mr Nxasana

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SUSPEND IN TERMS OF SECTION 12{6){(a)
OF THE NATIONAL PROSECUTING AUTHORITY ACT 32 OF 1998

| had earller advised you of my decision to institute an enquiry in terms of Section
12(6)(a)(iv) of the Natlonal Prosecuting Authority Act 32 of 1888. The enquiry is in the
throes of being established and | am advised that the details of such will be
communicated to you in the next few days with a view to it proceeding expeditiously.

You are ho doubt aware that the Nationa 'Prosecutiné’Authority iz an important
constitutionaj institution in the adminlstration of justice and that maintaining public
confidance in the institution is of necessity. In consideration of maintaining the integrity
of the National Prosecuting Authority and in particular its good administration, | am
giving consideration 1o suspending you on full pay pending the finalization of the enquiry
to which I've referrad,

The enquiry wilt examine your fitness to hold the office as National Director of Public
Prosecutions having regard to whether:

1, the criminal convictions which you possess for violent conduct;

2. reported comments in the madia are unbecoming of a National Director of Public
Prosecutions, divisive and have the effect of bringing the National Prosecuting

Authority into disrepute;
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3. the lack of disclosure of the facts and circumstances of prosecutions which you
faced

are cansonant with the consclentiousness and integrity of an incumbent 1o the office of
National Dirgctor of Public Prosscutions as required by the Act,

You are required fo furnish me with written representations in this regard by no later
than 16h00 on Friday 1 August 2014,

Yours faithfully

Prasident of the Republic of South Africa

Mr Nxgsana

National Director of Public Prosacutions
Private Bag X 752

Pretoria

0001
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SQUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

TTE iGN COURT
Mfﬁé&%ﬁ Elpi'r’ﬁi;liﬂ SO,

TAATSAR
PAVATE BAR{ A 0001

o0t -08- 11
T LEGODY

NATIONAL DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC PROSECUTIONS
REGISTAAR'S OLE

N
E pOE HOF VAN o0y
e G AFDELING, PEETS
SUID

In the matter between:

Applicant

and

THE PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA First Respondent

THE MINISTER OF JUSTICE AND CORRECTIONAL

SERVICES Second Respondent
FILING SHEET

DOCUMENTS PRESENTED FOR FILING:

]
»

NOTICE OF MOTION;
FOUNDING AFFIDAVIT;
ANNEXURES “BIN1"-“ MNS§";

& @

CONFIRMATORY AFFIDAVIT.

SIGNED and DATED at JOHANNESBURG on 8 AUGUST 2014




MABUNDA INCORPORATED
Applicant's Attomeys

C/O T M CHAUKE INC.

3% FLOOR, EASTWING
SAMMY MARKS SQUARE
314 CHURCH STREET
PRETORIA

TEL: {011) 450-2284/1641
FAX: (011) 450-1655

REF: MR MABUNDA

TO:
The Registrar of the above Honourable Court
PRETORIA

ANDTO ;

PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF SOUT H AFRICA

UNION BUILDINGS

GOVERNMENT AVENUE, PRETORIA

C/O MR MICHAEL HULLEY

michael@hulieyine.co.za
Recsived copy hereof on this

dayof \\X. 2014

—_— e AT e
For: 1* Respondent's

ANDTO: 1 STARTSPROKUREUR
PRIVAATSARKIPRIVATE LA X491
PRETORIA Dbt

THE STATE ATTORNEY
SALU Buillding

316 Thabo Sshume Street
PRETORIA

117
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SQUTH AFRICA

In the matter batwesen:

NATIONAL DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC PROSECU

and

THE PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

SUID A

R| URT
THE Hi ’
BOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG D.ﬁ}:s?gﬂ, an;nnm

nons 204 -08- 11

e REG,

CASE NO:

EGISYRAR GF

PRIVATE BAGSPRIVA
AATEA
PRETE AR TSAK K57

T M. LEGOD;
GRIFFIER VAR O s
M HOE HOF
Fi
RIKA GAUTENG AFDEL’NG,\P'?!%TORIA

THE MINISTER OF JUSTICE AND CORRECTIONAL

SERVICES

CW5

Appitcant

_ First Respondent

Second Respondent

NOTICE OF MOTION

TAKE NOTICE THAT the Applicant wili apply to the above Honourable Couri on

Tuesday 12 August 2014 at 10h0Q or so soon thereafter as the Applicant may be

heard, for orders in the following terms:

1 Dispensing with the forms and service provided for in the Rules of Court and

allowing that the application be enrolled and heard as one of urgency under

Rule 6{12)(a} of the Uniform Rules of Court.

Directing the First Respondent to provide the Applicant with the following

particutarity of allegations made against him in a notice dated 30 July 2014:

i
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2.1 the criminal convictions referred to in the first bullet point of the notice;

2.2 the comments the Applicant allegedly made to the media, the dates on
which he Is alleged to have made them and the mediia in which they wers
published;

2.3 the prosecutions the Applicant is accused of not disclosing; and

2.4 to whom and when he failed o make these alleged disclosures;

3  Iinterdicting the First Respondent from suspending the Applicant before:
3.1 providing the particularity referred to in paragraph 2;

3.2 granting the Appilcant a period of five (5) days after receipt of the
particularity referred to in paragraph 2 to make supplementary

reprasentations;

4  Directing the First Respondent to grant the Applicant a peried of five (5) days
afier receipt of the particularity contained in paragraph 2, within which to make
supplementary representations.

5  Directing the First Respondent to pay the costs of this application;
6  Granting the Applicant further and/or alternative relief.

TAKE NOTICE FURTHER THAT the affidavit of Mxolosi Nxasana, together with
annexures in support of this application will be used in support of this application.

w

ot o e —p———
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3

TAKE NOTICE FURTHER THAT the Appiicant has appointed Busani Mabunda of
Mabunda Inc, as set out below, as its attorneys of record, at the address referred to

in rule 6{5)b) at which it will accept notice and service of all process in these

proceedings.

TAKE NOTICE FURTHER THAT if you intend opposing this application; you are

required to —

(8}  indicate such intention by advising Mr Busani Mabunda by 10h00 on 11

August 2014;

(b}  file an answering affidavit, alternatively a notice in terms of Rule 6(5)(iil)

on or batore 14h00;

{c)  appear in court, duly representad by a legal practitioner with right of

appearance at the ahove stated time.,

TAKE NOTICE FURTHER THAT !f no notice to oppose s given, the appfication will
proceed unopposed at 10h00,

KINDLY enrol the matter for hearing accordingly.

SIGNED and DATED at JOHANNESBURG on 8 AUGUST 2014

e P
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MABUNDA INCORPORATED
Applicant's Attomeys

C/O T M CHAUKE INC.

3°° FLOOR, EASTWING
SAMMY MARKS SQUARE
314 CHURCH STREET
PRETORIA

TEL: (011) 450-2284/1641
FAX: (011) 450-1655

REF: MR MABUNDA

TO:
The Registrar of the above Honourable Court

PRETORIA

AND TO :

PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF SOUT H AFRICA
UNION BUILDINGS

GOVERNMENT AVENUE, PRETORIA

C/0 MR MICHAEL HULLEY

michael @ hulleyinc.co.za
Received copy herecf on this
day of 2014.

For: 1* Respondent's

AND TO :
THE STATE ATTORNEY
SALU Building
316 Thabo Sehume Street
PRETORIA
Received copy hereof on this
day of 2014,

For: 2" Respondent’s
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
CASE NO:
In the matter between: |
NATIONAL DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC PROSECUTIONS Applicant
and
THE PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA First Respondent '
THE MINISTER OF JUSTICE AND CORRECTIONAL
SERVICES Second Respondent

FOUNDING AFFIDAVIT

I, the undersigned
MXOLIS! NXASANA

do hereby state under oath as follows:

1 | am the National Director of Public Prosecutions (“NDPF") and the Applicant
in this application. |was appointed by the President of the Republic of South
Africa, the honourable Mr Zuma, with effect from 1 October 2013, in terms of ;
section 84(e) of the Constitution of the Republic of South Afiica (Act 108 of

1996). :

2 |am based at the head office of the National Prosecuting Authority, Victoria
and Griffiths Mxenge Building, 123 Westlake Avenue, Weavind Park,

AT

Silvetion.
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3 The facts deposed to below are within my personal knowledge, unless

otherwise stated or indicated by the context, and they ars, to the best of my

betief, true.

The partles
4 The First Respondent I3 the President of the Republic of South Africa.

Service on the Prasident is usually through the office of the State Atiormey,

SALU Building, 318 Thabo Sehums Strest, Pretoria.

& The Second Respondent is the Minister of Justice and Correctional Services
("the Minister”). Service on the Minister is usually through the office of the
State Attorney, SALU Buiiding, 318 Thabo Sehume Strest, Pretoria, The
Minister has no power to appoint or suspend me. He s cited because as the
member of the executive responsible for exercising political ovarsight over
the Nationa! Prosecuting Authority, excluding the NDPP, he has an intarest in
the outcome of this matter, No relief is sought against the Minister except in

the event that he opposes this application.

Purpose of the affidevit
6  This is an urgent Application in which | geek the following order:

6.1 Directing the First Respondent to provide me with the following

particulars of allegations made against me in a notice sent to me on 30

July 2014;
6.1.1 the criminal convictions referred to in the first bullet point of

m%@'ﬁ #

the notice;
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3
6.1.2 the comments | aliegedly made to the media, the dates on
which | am alieged 10 have made them, and the medla in

which they were published;
6.1.3 the prosecutions | am accused of not disclosing; and
6.1.4 towhom and when | failed to make these alleged disclosures;

8.2 Interdicting the First Respondent from suspending me belore:

621 providing me with particularity of the allegations contained in

paragraph 6,1 above;

6.2.2 giving me a period of five (5) days after recsipt of the
particularity contained in paragraph 5 above within which o

file supplemerdary representations.

By letter dated 4 July 2014, the President informed me that, after careful i
consideration, he had taken a decision to institute an inquiry in terms of

section 12(6)(a)(iv) of the National Prosecuting Authority Act, 32 of 1998 ("thg

NPA Act). Section 12(6)(a)(iv} provides that the President may provisionally

suspend the NDPP from his office, pending an inquiry into his fitness to hold

office. A copy of this letter is attached marked “MN1".
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4

B8 The President advised me that the detaiis regarding the establishment of the
inquiry would be communicated to me shortly. The notice did not contain the
tarms of reference of such an inquiry. Nor did it list the aflegations that the

inquiry would investigate against me.

9 On 30 July 2014 | received a notice from the President informing me that he

was consldering suspending me on full pay pending the finatisation of the
inquiry into whether | am fit and proper to hold the office of the NDPP. A

copy of this notice is attached marked "MN2". The niotice reads:

“The enquiry wilf examine your ffiness to hold the office as National

Director of Fublic Prosecutions having regard to whether:

1.  Thae ciminal convictions which you possess for violent conduct;

2 Reported comments in the media are unbecoming of a
National Director of Public Prosecutions, divisive and kave the
effect of bringing the National Prosecuting Authority info

disrepute;
3. The lack of disclosure of the facts and circumstances of

prosacutions which you faced,

are consonant with the consclentiousness and integrity of an
Incumbent to the office of National Director of Public Prosecutions

as required by the Act.”

10 The notice invited me to provide the President with written representations as
to why I should not be suspended by no later than 16h00 on Friday 1 August

2014,

@M




126

5
11 On receipt of the notice, | wrote to the President and requested that | be
granted an extension untd! Friday 8 August at 16h00 within which to make

representations. A copy of this lstter is attached marked “MN3".

12 The reasons that | sought an extension were the foliowing:
121 On 28 July 2014 my younger sister's husband had passed away. |
informed the Prasident that the funaral would take piace on Saturday
2 August 2014 and that | was due to leave for KZN the following day

to help my sister with funeral praparations.

12.2  In order for me to make proper representations, | required particulars

of the following allegations:

12.2.1 the criminal convictions refarred to in the first bultet point;

12.2.2 1he commenis | was alleged to have made, the dates on
which | allegediy made them, to whom | made them and the

media in which they were published;

12.2.3 the prosecutions | am accused of not disclosing; and

1224 to whom and when | failed to make these alleged

disclosures.

13 By Friday moming, 1 August 2014, the date on which | was required to make
representations, | had not yet received a response to my request for

additional time as well as additional particularity regarding the allegations
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dagainst me,

My office manager, Mr Schmidt, tried unsuccessfully to contact someone in
the Presidency to enquire whether or not the President had received my
request for an extension. Eventually at approximately 08h40 he spoke to Mr
Sekhoto, whom 1 understand is the President’s private secretary. Mr Sekhoto
confirmed that the President had recelved my request and that | would be
informad of the autcome shortly. Mr Schmidt provided Mr Sekhoto with his
email address and asked him to direct any correspondence for my attention

to his emall address.

Mr Schmidt did not hear from Mr Sekhoto for the rest of the day, despite

repeated attempts to contact him. e

The resuit is that [ was put under fremendous pressure to make
representations at short notice and without sufficient particularity to make
them properly, so as to meet the deadline of 1 August 2014. Shortly after
16h00 (at 16h47) on Friday 1 August, my office emailed my representations
to Mr Sekhoto for the President's attention. A copy of my representations is
attached, marked “MN4",

| made these prefiminary but inadequate and incomplete representations
because ! did not want to risk being accused of ighoring the President's

invitation to make represertations.
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7

By letter on 2 August 2014, after the deadline for me to make reprasentations
had already passed, | received a lstter from the President advising me that
he had granted me an extension to make representafions unti Friday 8
August 2014. The President apologised for the fact that | had not been
advised of this in time. | was Informed that should | wish to do so, | would be
entitied to supplement the representations | had already made. A copy of

this letter is attached marked “MN5".

The President's letter made no mention of the fact that | had requested of the
aflegations made against me, which allegations are to form the basis of the

enquiry against me, in my letter of 30 July 2014.

By letter dated 5 August 2014, | reminded the President that { had not yet
had a response to my letter of 30 July 2014 In which | asked for particularity
of the allegations made against me. | relterated that | required these
particulars In order to make proper representations and that if 1 did not
receive them urgently, | would not be in a position to supplement my

representations by Friday 8 August 2014. | asked the President to respond

to this lefter urgently.

The Presidency acknowledged receipt of my letter of 5 August 2014. They
did not indicate however whether the contents had been brought to the
atteniion of the President and whether the President intended to provide me

with the particularity requested,

That is why by letter on 6 August 2014 | did the following:

—{_
mw

e —_—
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22.1 i pointed out that | had not yet received a response to my request for

particularity of the allegations made against me;

22.2 | again reminded the President that | would not be in & positon to

supplement my rapresentations if | did not receive the particularity

requested:

22.3 | stressed that | was being prejudiced by the President’s failure to
provide me with the particularity | requested and that even if the
President ware 1o provide me with the particularity | required, at this
late stage | would not be in a position to supplement my

representations by Friday 8 August 2014;

22.4 | asked the President when he would provide me with the particularity

sought in my letter of 30 July 2014;

225 | also asked for an undettaking that he allow me five days from the

receipt of the particularity to provide representations;

226 |informed the President that if | was not provided with an undertaking
that | would be allowed five days from receipt of the particularity
requestad within which to make reprasentations, by 15h00 on 7
August 2014, | would be forced to approach this Court for relief.

During the course of tha late aftemoon on 7 August 2014, the following

Ry

happened:
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23.1 in response to queries from my office, Mr Sekhoto sent my personal
assistant an emall confirming that the President was out of the
country and that on his arrival later that night my letter and its

contents would be brought to his attention;

23.2 My attorney, Mr Mabunda, got hold of Mr Hulley, the President’s legai
advisor, who undertook that the Presidency would get back 1o me by
08:00 on Friday 8 August 2013 with a response to my request.

23.3 |decided to hoid off faunching papers until 08:00 on Friday moming.

24 By 09:00 | had not vet received any response to my 6 August letter. My
aftorney contacted Mr Hulley shortly after 09h00. Mr Hullsy informed him
that a letter responding to my request was on its way. By letter sent under
cover of an email on 8 August 2014 at 10h35 the President informed me that

of the following:
24.1 | have untl 16h00 on Wednesday 13 August to supplement my

reprasentations;

24.2 He refused to furnish me with the pariiculars sought in paragraph 6 [ f X\

above,

25 A copy of the Prasident's letter is attached, marked "MN6G".
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My right to a fair hearing

26

27

Section 12(6)}{a) of the NPA Act empowers the Presidant to suspend ms
pending an enguiry into my fitness ta hold office. implicit in the statutory
power to suspend Is the right to a fair hearing before suspension,

The requirement of taimess requires that | ba given a fair hearing or a fair
opportunity to be heard ort why | should not be suspended. That means that |
should be given sufficlent or adequate time and sufficient or adequate
particularity of the allegations against me to make proper representations. It
is apparent from the President's ietter of 30 July 2014 that 1 am not given

sufficient or adequate essential particularity of the allegations against me.

The first bullet point of the President's notice of 30 July refers to the “criminal
convictions | possess for violent conduct. The President does not give

particulars of the criminal convictions to which this allegation refers,

In the second bullet point of the President’s notice of 30 July | am told that
the enquiry will investigate “reported comments in the media® which the
Presidant contends are unbecoming of an NDPP, are divisive and have the
effect of bringing the NPA into disrepute. The President does not give
particulars of the comments reported in the media, the dates on which those
commenis are reported and the media in which they are reportad.




132

1"

30 The third bullet point informs me that the enquiry will consider whather | am

31

32

33

fit to hold the office of NDPP in light of my lack of disclosure, facts and
circumstances of prosecutions which | faced. The President does not give
particulatity of the prosecutions, nor to whom and when | failed to disclose

the prosecutions, referred to in the third bullet point.

| can speculate, as | have in my representations of 1 August 2014. But to
raquire me to speculate about the essential particulars of the allegations

against me is unfair.

Because | do not have the essential particulars of the allegations against
me, | cannot say whether they are true, or whether they are sufficiently
serious to warrant suspension, or whether they are such that it is not possible
for me to interfere with an investigation into them or with witnesses who

maks them, Thesse are ail considerations relevant to suspansion.

in his 8 August 2014 letter, the President justifies his refusal to provide me

with particulars of the allegations by saying that:

‘It is my view that the details you require in paragraph 5 of your letter
dated 30 July 2014 and repeated under paragraph 2 of your recent
letter are matters that will be the subject of the enquiry that |
advised | shall be Instiuting. The information which | have
provided is sufficlent for the purpose of the representations which
you are invited to make. In any event, it appears apparent from your
initial response that you are well aware of the matiers fo which |

refer. /W

RV,

N
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As a result, | do not deem it appropriate to engage on the mattsrs
that will form the subject-matler of the enquiry. My letter invites you
o make representations as to why you believe | should not
suspend you pending the finalisation of this enguiry and | awalt
your supplementary representations by no later than the extended
deadline of 16h00 on Wednesday 13 August 2074.”

34 | submit that it is unfair and unlawful to require me to respond to allegations
as lacking in particularity as the altegations in the President's notice of 30

July 2014 are.

Prejudice/Urgency
35 The appiication to stop my suspension (untii | am fumished with adequate or

sufficient particularity) is urgent because i is threatened to, or Is likely toTodee

place at 16h00 on Wednasday 13 August 2014.

36 The particularity | seek must be easily avallable since | assume that It
informed the President’s declsion to institute an inquiry into whether | am fit

and proper 1o serve as NDPP,

37 Al I require is that | am fumished with the particularity so that | can make

proper representations and daliver supplementary representations.
\—_-—\_‘

38 The President's fallure foputs me in an untenable position. | do not believe
that there” sufficient grounds to suspend me. | want to supplement my
representations to show that there are none. But | am unable to da so until |

receive the particularity sought and time to respond.

¥
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3% | have done everything possible to avoid having to approach the Court.
Despite reminding the President an three diiferent occasions with the fact
that he has not provided me with sufficient particularity and that | require
such particularity to make proper representations, he refuses to provide
particularity.

40 | attach & confirmatory affidavit fromr my attornay.

S

MXOLISI NXASANA

/@/Ibereby certify that the deponent knows and understands the contents of this

\W'&
!

affidavit and that it is to the best of his knowlw and corract, This
affidavit was sighed and sworn to before me af on B AUGUST 2014,
and that the Regulations contained in Government Notice R.1258 of 21 July 1972,
as amended, have been complied with.

\G"‘Mﬂl e’
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4 July 2014

Dear Mr Nxasana

NOTICE OF INSTITUTION OF ENQUIRY

[ heraby advise you that, after careful consideration of ail the matters before me, |
have taken a decision to institute an enquiry in terms of Seclion 12(6Ka)(iv) of the
National Presecuting Authority Act 32 of 1958,

The detail regarding the establishment of the Enquiry will be communicalad to
you shortly.

Yours fajthfully

Mr Jaco ma '
President, Republic of South Africa

Mr Nxasana

Nationa! Direclor of Public Prosecutions
Privale Bag X 752

Pretoria

0001
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30 July 2014

Dear Mr Nxasang

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SUSPEND IN TERMS OF SECTION 12(6}a)
OF THE NATIONAL PROSECUTING AUTHORITY ACT 32 OF 1998

| had earlier advised you of my decision to institute an enquiry in terms of Seclion
12(8)(a)(iv) of the National Prosecuting Authority Act 32 of 1898. The enquiry is in the
throes of being established and | am advised that the details of such wil be
communicated to you in the next few days with a view to it proceeding axpeditiously.

You are no doubt aware that the National ‘Prosacutind Authority is an important
constitutional institution in the administration of justice and that maintaining public
confidence in the Institution is of necessity. In consideration of maintaining the integrity
of the National Prosecuting Authority and in particular its good administration, ! am
glving considaration to suspending you on full pay panding tha finalization of the enquiry
to which I've referred.

The enquiry will examine your fitness to hold the office as National Diractor of Public
Prosscutions having regard to whethar:

1. the criminal convictians which you possess for violent conduct;

2. reported comments in the media are unbecoming of a National Director of Public
Prosecutions, divisive and have the effect of bringing the National Prasecuting
Authority Into disrepute;

G S w
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3. the lack of disclosure of the facts and circumstances of proseoutions which you
faced

are consonant with the consclentiousness and integrity of an incumbent to the office of
National Director of Public Prosecutions as reguired by the Act.

You ara requirad to furnish me with written representations in this regard by no later
than 16h00 on Friday 1 August 2014,

Yours faithfully

President of the Republic of South Africa

Mr Nxasana

Mational Directar of Pubfic Prosecutions
Private Bag X 752

Pretoria

0001
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National Director of Public

D
Office of the

Prosecutions

South Africa

His Excellency,
The Presidant of the Republic of South Aftica

Mr ) G Zurna

Dear Mr President

Notice of intantion to suspend the NDPP in terms of st2(6){a) of the
National Prosacuting Authority Act 32 of 1998

1.

} rafer to your letter requesting me to make representations by
Friday 1 August at 16h00 as to why | should not be suspended from
my position as National Director of Public Prosecutions.

| would ke to request that the time period within which | am
required to make represantations bs extendad untll Friday 8 August

at 16h00.

Cn Monday | suffered a bereavement of a family member. My
younger sister's husband passed away on Monday. | have a
particularly closa relationship with my younger sister since she was
gliocated to me by my parents according to cusiom, and | have
special dulies to fuifil at imes such as these,

The funeral will be on Saiurday in Paulpistersburg. In order to
assist with preparations for the funeral, | am scheduled to leave for
Paulpistersburg today. | am only dus back in Pretoria on Monday
and need fime to consuit with my legal representatives to prepare

my representations.

In order for me to make proper represeniations, | reguire detait of
tha following aliegations:

8.1, What criminal convictions are referred to in bullst point 12

52.  Please provide details of each comment allegedly made by
me, the date on which It was reporfed and the name of the
publication it was reported Iy,

53.  What prosecutions are referred fo in bullet point 37 When
and to whom did { fail to make disclosure as alleged in

bullet point 37

1

Justice in our society so that people can live in freedom and security

AT
-
<



6. l look forward to hearing fram yous,

Mr Mxolisi Nxagana
National Director of Public Prosecutions

Date:3// 071 20 (¢
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Office of the |
National Director of Public

Prosecutions |
mmcmmo
The Honourable Mr Jacob G Zuma Y
President of the
Republic of South Africa
Dear President Zuma
Victorio & Griffiths Representations for the National Director of Public

Prosecutions in respense to notice of intention to suspend in

Mxenge Building
tarms of section 12{6){a) of the National Prosecuting Authority

@23 Westlake Avenue ! !
Foavind Perk Act, 32 of 1998 (“the NPA Act”)
Silverton
P/Bog X752 Discretionary power to suspend
Pretoria
0001 .
1. Section 12{6)(a) of the NPA Act provides for the President to-
Tel: (012) 845 - 6000 provisionally suspend the NDPP from his or her offics pending
fian (O180Y - 5529 an Inquiry into his or her fitness to hold such office.

WWW,npa.gov.za

2, By letter dated 5 July 2014, | was informed of your intention to
establish an inquiry in terms of section 12(8)(a) into my fitness
to hold office. The reasons for the inquiry were not given, nor
did the letter set out the alisgations giving rise to the inquiry.

B&

3. On 30 July 2014, | received a notice inviting me fo make
representations as to why { should not be suspended from my
position as the Natlonal Director of Public Prosecutions
("NDPP”). The allegations that are the reason for the inquiry
are the following: ;

3.1. My criminal convictions for violent conduct;

Justice in our seciety so thal people con live in fraedem and security ’W W
R
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3.2. Comments reported in media to have been made by
me that are unbecoming of an NDPP, are divisive and
have the effect of bringing the NPA into disrepute; and

3.3. The failure to lack of disclosure of facts and
circumstances of prosecutions that | faced.

On receipt of this letter, | immediately wrote {0 you asking for
additional Hme, until Friday 8 August 2014, to make
representations as to why | should not be suspended.

My reasons for requesting more time to respond are that |
suffered a family bereavement and had to help organize and
prepare for the funeral on Saturday 2 August 2014, and that !
needed details of the aliegations made against me in your
notice of 30 July 2014 so that | can properly prepare for and
make representations.

I remind you that these details are the fallowing:

6.1, Detalls of the criminal convictions referred to in the first
bullet point:

8.2.  Details of the comments | am allsged to have made,
the dates on which { am alleged to have made them
and the media in which they were published:;

8.3.  Detalls relating to the prosecutions | am accused of not
disclosing and details of to whom and when | failed to
make these alleged disclosures.

By 15:55 | had not yet received confinmation that you had
granted me more fime to file my representations. | take that
failure to respond to mean that you do not grant my request.
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8, Consequently, | am forced to make these representations
without adequate information that would enable me to respond
properly and without being given sufficient time to prepare my

response.

Suspension - the general rule

9. Section 12(6)(a) of the NPA Act empowers the President to
~suspend the NDPP pending an inquiry into his or her finess to
hold office. The NPA Act Is silent an the circumstances that
must exist for the President to exercise this discretion. My
understanding of $12(6) is that the President is given a
discretionary power to suspend. That means he must exercise
it subject to the law and the requirements of faimess and

rationality.

10. The object of the President's discretionary power to suspend
is to profect the integrity of the office of the NDPP and to ([
protect any pending investigation from improper influence or
interference by an NDPP who is under investigation,

11. So, a suspension without a hearing or an adequate
opportunity to be heard would be unfair. And a suspension in
the absence of allegations of serious misconduct and
reasonable grounds for bslieving that the NDPP will interfere
with or jeopardise an investigation into the allegations, would
not ba exersising your discrationary power to suspend falrly,
iawfully or rationally,!

" Mogothle v Premier of the North West Provincs (2009) 30 §LJ 605 (LC) & [33]
and {391

Regulazed Flexibility: Revisiting the LRA and the BCEA (2006) 27 ILJ 663 at
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The allegations against me do not constitute serious

misconduct

No criminal convictions

Section 271A(b) of the Criminal Procedure Act, entities me to
apply to expunge my criminal record. Although | have not
done so, | intend to do so. When | do, the Director-General
will be obliged to issue me with a certificate of expungement.
These two convictions will fali away and in law, t will not have

any criminal convictions,

The assaults are not allegafions of serious miscanduct

The two assaults of which | was convicted, concern events
that took place almost 30 years ago. They are unrelated to the
NPA or to my responsiblliies as NDPP nor were they related

to an employment situation.

The first assault happened in 1985.. | do not recall the details
or what | was found guilty of. | had forgotten about it. | was
reminded of it when | applied for my securily clearance during
December 2013. | was convicted of the first assault on 23 July
1885, At the time | was 17 years old. | was cautioned and

discharged.

The second assault happened in 1986, at Nongoma. | was
charged and convicted on 13 November 1986 of common
assault for assaulting my girlfriend at the time. | remember
that my girlfriend and | had a fight, although I do not recall the
detalls. | was sentenced to 30 days imprisonment or a R50
fine. | paid the fine.

In my application for admission as an attomey, made in the
Pietermarizburg High Court, | disclosed the assault



144

conviclion. The High Court found me to be a fit and proper
person to be admitted as an attorney of the High Court.

17. The fit and proper test for admission as an attorney is the
same or substantially similar to the fit and proper test for
appointment as NDPP 2 A High Court has alraady found me to
be fit and proper. It has aiready found that my past criminal i
recard does not make me unfit or improper to be admitted as
an attorney. There cannot be any reason why two very old
criminal convictions for minor offences, that will be expunged,
should render me unfit or improper to be appointed as NDPP.

Reported comments in the media

18. | have requested details about what comments | allegedly
made, when | made them and in what madia they were
reported. At the time of making these submissions, | was not
provided with this information.

19. [ assume that they are comments reported in the Sunday
Independent and the Weekend Argus on 1 June 2014 and the
Sunday Times on 6-July 2014,

20. Inthe interview, } am reported as saying: i

20.1. Fommer Minister of Justice asked me to resign;

20.2. Twao of my deputies, Jiba and Mrwebi were plotting to
have me fired:

20.3, Jiba had sanctioned people to investigate me-with the
intention of *finding dirt on me™:

2 Pikoli v President of the Republic of South Africa 2010 (10 SA 400 {GNP) at 406F J/

Y
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20.4. [ lsamed about the President's intention to establish

and inquiry to determine whather | was a fit and proper
person from the media.

These news reports are accurate, As | confirmed in my
responsé to the Minister dated 22 May 2014, he asked me to
resign at a meefing on 21 May 2014. That allegation is true.

As | explained in my response to you on 21 June 2014:

221,

22.2.

22.4.

As early as October 2013 | was provided with two
sffidavits from two NPA employees confirming that
they had been approached by Colonel Welcome “WS”
Mhlongo, a member of the Hawks for information about
me. Cne of them provided a voice recording in which
Col Mhionge is heard to confirm that he was acting on
the authority of Depuly NDPP Nomgcobo Jiba to
collect information about me to discredit me.

As soon as | was made aware of this | brought it to the
attention of the Executive Committee of the NPA.

I have also brought these allegations to your attention
and asked that you investigate them,

it was also brought to my attention that rumours about
me were circulating. One of the rumours is that |
intended reinstating criminal charges against the

President. That rumour is false.
—



23,

24,

25,

28,

27.

146

22.5. The information by Col Mhlongo gives rise, at the very
least, to a reasonable suspicion that there is a piot by

Jiba to discredit me.

Lack of disclosure regarding prosecutions | faced

| have asked for, but have not been provided with details of
the prosecutions referred to in the notica. Because of this |

am forced to speculate.

| suspect that this allegation relates to two matters. The first
relates to my arrest and subsequent acquittal for murder.
Briefly, the facts are that in December 1985, in an attack by 2
number of men on the occupants (including me) at my
girtfriend's house, | reacted in self defence and one of the
perpetrators died. | was acquitted of a charge of murder.

I explained the background circumstances in my letter to you
on 21 June 2014, | also raised it with the former Minister of
Justice and Constitutional Development when | met with him
on 21 May 2014.

At the time the Minister questioned why | had not disclosed
that { had been arrested for murder when | was undergoing my
security clearance. | did disclose these facts to the SSA
before it refused to grant me a top secret security clearance.

The second incident that | suspect is being referred to is an
event that fook place during October 2012, Briefly, the facts

are the following:

27.1. Although | cannot remember the exact date, one
evening in October 2012 while driving my wife's BMW
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5208 along Sydney Road, | was arrested for
inconsiderate driving and resisting arrest.

27.2. | was released on R1 000 police ball. The following
morning | went to the Durban | Magistrates Court. The
senior public prosecutor, Mr Ntuli declined to place the
matter on the roll.

27.3. I have laid criminal charges against the police officers
that arrested me. | have subsequently leamed that two
of the police officers are in fact police reservists. That
investigation has not yet been finalised.

No justification to suspand

The allegations relating to my previous convictions are not
serious. There are no outstanding prosecutions against me.

My previous criminal convictions do not arise out of my
appointment as NDPP, my carrying out my duties as NDPP or
the exercise by any employee of the NPA of his or her duties.

The facts and circumstances refated fo my criminal
convictions, my acquittal during 1985 for murder and the
withdrawal of the September 2013 charge for inconsiderate
driving are a matter of public record.

They are acoessible court files or files heid by the SAPS.
These investigations were completed almost 30 years ago.
There Is no need for any additional investigation. And, in so
far as the President might want to investigate these matters,
they do nat invoive infarmation held by the NPA, nor do they
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involve employees of the NPA. It is self evident that, as
NDPP, | cannot interfere with or influence that investigation.

The source of my comments to the media is Col Mhlongo. He
is not an employee of the NPA. He works for the Hawks. The
information relating to his investigation of me is not held by the
NPA but by him. | have no controi or influence over him and
cannot influence or interfere with him during the course of any
Investigation into the information held by him.

It is self avident that | cannot interfere with or influence the
former Minister relating to his request to me te resign. |
informed the former Minister of his request. My commants to
the media about his request are accurate.

Prejudice

In light of the above, the office of the NDPP and | will be
prejudiced if | am suspsnded.

The office of the NDPP will ba prejudiced by my suspension
because there are no grounds for my suspension and nething
to warrant it. To suspend in these circumstances would
amount to interference with the office of the NDPP.

I will be prejudiced if | am suspended because it will affect my
right to exercise my duties as NDPP, imposed upon me by
law. [t will also prejudice my professional reputation.

t was informed of your decision to establish an inquiry in terms
of section 12{6)(a)(iv) on 4 July 2014, { have not influenced or
interfered with or attempted to influence or interfere with any

@%@}W




: 149

person or any information or documents connected to the
allegations giving rise to the inquiry.

38. Accordingly, there is no reason why | should not be atlowed to
continue in my position pending the outcome of the inquiry.

Yours sincerely

. _
3 4 Mr Mxolisi Nxasana

Nationaf Director of Public Prosecutions
Date: er/fnafa-nﬂf-

" rmag




02 August 2014 :

Dear Mr Nxasana

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SUSPEND [N TERMS OF SECTION 12{6)(a) OF THE
NATIONAL PROSECLITING AUTHORITY ACT 32 OF 1998

I refer to your correspondsnce datsd 31 July 2014 and 1 August 2014 addressed lo ms.

1. Unfortunately my comespondence advising you that | had acceded fo your
request for an extension was delayad and consequently hed not been dispatchad
prior to receiving your latest correspondence,

2. Should you wish to supplement the representations aiready made, you may do
so by no later than Friday 08 Augus! 2014.

3. | exiend my condolences to you and your family and wish you well over this
pericd of bereavement.

Acotf G 2uma
President of the Rapublic of South Afrlca .

Mr Mxollsi Nxasana

Natlonal Director of Public Prosecutions
. Private Bag X 752

Pretoria

{001



